

J

T.P.(C) No. 275 OF 2003

ITEM No.43

Court No.10

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.275 of 2003

JOYCE PRIMROSE PRESTON NEE VAS & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

VERA MARIE VAS & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Office Report)

Date : 25/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Ms. Nisha Bagchi,Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents.

[T.I. Rajput][Shelly Sengupta]
Court Master Court Master